IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZOBE’L £D

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE . K
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IN THE MATTER OF: 3J12T PH 435

)
) T 2
IMPOSITION OF COURT IMPROVEMENT ) W vl LLERY
FEES AND WARRANT FEES IN ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
MOHAVE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT ) 2003-05
)

The Mohave County Board of Supervisors has approved and adopted Resolution no.
2003-01 and Ordinance no. 2003-01, granting authority to adopt a schedule of additional fees for
supplementing the funding available for improvement of the court’s automation systems and
other services provided by the court, and to improve the operation of the court and processing of
cases. The resolution and ordinance provide for a $60 fee to be added to filing fees or
appearance fees in any superior court cases which currently require such fees, and a $50 fee to be
assessed against persons who fail to appear for hearings and cause issuance of bench warrants or
arrest warrants and the additional services required of court staff as a resuit.

There are miscellaneous fees charged by the Clerk of Superior Court, and set by statute or
Court Rule, which are not affected by this resolution. The Clerk has a Filing Fee Schedule which
lists all fees charged and collected by the Clerk of Superior Court. The schedule is attached
hereto and represents the comprehensive fee schedule as of the effective date of this order, and is
incorporated herein by this reference.

IT IS ORDERED that effective February 18, 2003, a Superior Court Improvement Fund
fee of $60 shall be assessed and collected by the Clerk of Superior Court, in accordance with the
new Filing Fee Schedule attached hereto, unless the fees are waived or deferred by order of a
judge or special commissioner authorized to enter such order.

FURTHER ORDERED that in any superior court case in which a party fatls to appear
for a hearing, and a bench warrant or arrest warrant is issued, that a Warrant Fee of $50 shall be
assessed, and shall be paid by the party who failed to appear in addition to any secured
appearance bond or cash bond and prior to release from custody, unless the court defers payment
of the fee.

FURTHER ORDERED that all fees collected pursuant to this order shall be tendered to
the Mohave County Treasurer for deposit as required by Ordinance 2003-01.

DATED thisé 7 “day of January 2003,

’ Robert R. Moon, Presiding Judge
Mohave County Superior Court

Original filed with the Clerk of the Superior Court in Mohave County




Clerk of the Superior Court
Filing Fee Schedule
Effective February 18, 2003

ADOPTIONS:

Petition or Application for’ Adoption

Petition or Application for Adoption if child is a Ward of the Court/DES

Contested Adoption

CIVIL:

Complaint or Petition

Petition to Take Deposition
Petition for Stay or Special Action
Petition for Change of Name
Filing Intervenor

Additional Plaintiffs

Foreigh Judgment

Change of Venue to this County
Tax Court Case

Answer or Initial Appearance
Separate Answer, Per Defendant
Additional Defendants

Garnishee Contesting Garnishment

Order to Show Cause which does one or more of the following:

1. Request affirmative or counter relief;
2. Attacks Process of Proceedings:

3. Takes Other Affirmative Action

no fee
ho fee

no fee

$190.00

$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
' $136.00
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00

$136.00




CIVIL CONTINUED:

Process Server Application

Change of Venue for jurisdiction, (12-404)-Plai ntiff/Petitioner pays fee

Notice of Appeal
Cross Appeal by Appellee
Civil Traffic Appeal

DOMESTIC RELATIONS:

Charge of Venue to this County

Petition for Dissolution (without children)

Petition for Dissolution (with children)

Petition/Legal Separation (without children)

Petition/Legal Separation (with children)

Petition for Annulment

Response/Initial Appearance (without children)

Response/Initial Appearance (with children)

Response/Initial Appearance Legal Separation (without children)
Response/Initial Appearance Legal Separation (with children)
Response to Annulment

Petition for Paternity

Petition for DR Case, no fee

Response to Petition for Paternity

Post-Adjudication Petition in DR cases

Change of Venue

Change of Venue for Jurisdiction (13-404)-Petitioner within 20 days
Order of Protection

Petition for Injunction/Harassment

$175.00
$ 78.00
$121.00
$121.00
$ 93.00

$260.00
$236.00
$266.00
$236.00
$266.00
$236.00
$191.00
$221.00
$191.00
$221.00
$191.00
$166.00
$166.00
$121.00
$121.00
$ 78.00
$ 78.00

no fee
no fee




PROBATE, CONSERVATORSHIP, GUARDIANSHIP:

Petition for Formal Appointment
Application for Informal Probate

Petition for Supervised Administration
Petition to Appoint Guardian/Conservator
Single Estate Application or Petition
Opposing Petition

Any Person Opposing Contested Pefition
Transfer of Real Property by Affidavit
Post Judgment Activities-Probate Cases
Controlled Trust Accounts, set up fee

Controlled Trust Accounts, per action

TRANSFER FROM JUSTICE COURTS:

Appellant

Ownership of Real Property becomes issue- Plaintiff, within 20 days
Appellee

Ownership of Real Property becomes issue- Defendant

Jurisdiction Exceeded (within 20 days)

MISCELLANEQUS:

Issue and Record Marriage License

Filing Smal!l Claims Tax Case

Issuance of Any Writ

Certified Copy of Marriage License/Affidavit
Notary Public Bond

Certificate of Correctness of Record

$166.00
$166.00
$166.00
$166.00
$166.00
$166.00
$166.00

$184.00
$121.00

$ 78.00
$18.00

$190.00
$190.00
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00

$ 50.00
$ 30.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00




MISCELLANEOUS CONTINUED:
Issuing Certificate of Official Capacity of Notary Public or JP

Certificate of Clerk to any matter

Providing Notary Services

Postage and Handling ‘

Copies, per page

Comparison Fee, per page

Exemplification per certification- 2 seals @ $18.00 ea
Authentication per certification- 3 seals @ $18.00 ea
Annua! Alimony or Child Support Fee

Payment History Report

Transcript and Docketing Judgment

Filing or Performing any act for which a specific fee is not provided by

statute

Services performed by the Clerk that become part of a case or matter of

record

Tssuance of each Civil Subpoena
Petition to Seal Court File

Petition to Reopen File

Reel of Film/Alpha Index, per year
Alpha Tndex, per page

Research Locating Document
Power of Attorney

Request to Retrieve Bank Records
Certification, per document

Stop Payment on Check

Demand for Notice, filing paper or performing any act for which a specific

fee in not provided by statute

$ 18.00
$18.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$ 50

$ 50

$ 36.00
$ 54.00
$ 27.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00

$ 18.00

$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00

$ 50
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 10.00

$ 18.00




