IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

IN THE MATTER OF: IMPOSITION OF COURT IMPROVEMENT FEES AND WARRANT FEES IN)	03 JAN 27 PN 4: 35 COVERNOR COUNT CLERK ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2003-05
MOHAVE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	,))	2003-05

The Mohave County Board of Supervisors has approved and adopted Resolution no. 2003-01 and Ordinance no. 2003-01, granting authority to adopt a schedule of additional fees for supplementing the funding available for improvement of the court's automation systems and other services provided by the court, and to improve the operation of the court and processing of cases. The resolution and ordinance provide for a \$60 fee to be added to filing fees or appearance fees in any superior court cases which currently require such fees, and a \$50 fee to be assessed against persons who fail to appear for hearings and cause issuance of bench warrants or arrest warrants and the additional services required of court staff as a result.

There are miscellaneous fees charged by the Clerk of Superior Court, and set by statute or Court Rule, which are not affected by this resolution. The Clerk has a Filing Fee Schedule which lists all fees charged and collected by the Clerk of Superior Court. The schedule is attached hereto and represents the comprehensive fee schedule as of the effective date of this order, and is incorporated herein by this reference.

IT IS ORDERED that effective February 18, 2003, a Superior Court Improvement Fund fee of \$60 shall be assessed and collected by the Clerk of Superior Court, in accordance with the new Filing Fee Schedule attached hereto, unless the fees are waived or deferred by order of a judge or special commissioner authorized to enter such order.

FURTHER ORDERED that in any superior court case in which a party fails to appear for a hearing, and a bench warrant or arrest warrant is issued, that a Warrant Fee of \$50 shall be assessed, and shall be paid by the party who failed to appear in addition to any secured appearance bond or cash bond and prior to release from custody, unless the court defers payment of the fee.

FURTHER ORDERED that all fees collected pursuant to this order shall be tendered to the Mohave County Treasurer for deposit as required by Ordinance 2003-01.

DATED this day of January 2003.

Robert R. Moon, Presiding Judge Mohave County Superior Court

Clerk of the Superior Court Filing Fee Schedule Effective February 18, 2003

ADOPTION	IS:
----------	-----

Petition or Application for Adoption	no fee
Petition or Application for Adoption if child is a Ward of the Court/DES	no fee
Contested Adoption	no fee
<u>CIVIL:</u>	£100.00
Complaint or Petition	\$190.00
Petition to Take Deposition	\$190.00
Petition for Stay or Special Action	\$190.00
Petition for Change of Name	\$190.00
Filing Intervenor	\$190.00
Additional Plaintiffs	\$190.00
Foreign Judgment	\$190.00
Change of Venue to this County	\$190.00
Tax Court Case	\$190.00
Answer or Initial Appearance	³ \$136.0 ₀ 0
Separate Answer, Per Defendant	\$136.00
Additional Defendants	\$136.00
Garnishee Contesting Garnishment	\$136.00
Order to Show Cause which does one or more of the following:	
1. Request affirmative or counter relief;	•
2. Attacks Process of Proceedings;	
3. Takes Other Affirmative Action	\$136.00
	Ψ100.00

CIVIL CONTINUED:	
Process Server Application	\$175.00
Change of Venue for jurisdiction, (12-404)-Plaintiff/Petitioner pays fee	\$ 78.00
Notice of Appeal	\$121.00
Cross Appeal by Appellee	\$121.00
Civil Traffic Appeal	\$ 93.00
O(M) // G(M) O MP O	
DOMESTIC RELATIONS:	
Change of Venue to this County	\$260.00
Petition for Dissolution (without children)	\$236.00
Petition for Dissolution (with children)	\$266.00
Petition/Legal Separation (without children)	\$236.00
Petition/Legal Separation (with children)	\$266.00
Petition for Annulment	\$236.00
Response/Initial Appearance (without children)	\$191.00
Response/Initial Appearance (with children)	\$221.00
Response/Initial Appearance Legal Separation (without children)	\$191.00
Response/Initial Appearance Legal Separation (with children)	\$221.00
Response to Annulment	\$191.00
Petition for Paternity	\$166.00
Petition for DR Case, no fee	\$166.00
Response to Petition for Paternity	\$121.00
Post-Adjudication Petition in DR cases	\$121.00
Change of Venue	\$ 78.00
Change of Venue for Jurisdiction (13-404)-Petitioner within 20 days	\$ 78.00
Order of Protection	no fee
Petition for Injunction/Harassment	no fee
1 Office for anywhere the manner	

PROBATE, CONSERVATORSHIP, GUARDIANSHIP:

Petition for Formal Appointment	\$166.00
Application for Informal Probate	\$166.00
Petition for Supervised Administration	\$166.00
Petition to Appoint Guardian/Conservator	\$166.00
Single Estate Application or Petition	\$166.00
Opposing Petition	\$166.00
Any Person Opposing Contested Petition	\$166.00
Transfer of Real Property by Affidavit	\$184.00
Post Judgment Activities-Probate Cases	\$121.00
Controlled Trust Accounts, set up fee	\$ 78.00
Controlled Trust Accounts, per action	\$18.00
TRANSFER FROM JUSTICE COURTS:	¢100.00
Appellant	\$190.00 #100.00
Ownership of Real Property becomes issue- Plaintiff, within 20 days	\$190.00 \$134.00
Appellee	\$136.00 \$136.00
Ownership of Real Property becomes issue- Defendant	\$136.00
Jurisdiction Exceeded (within 20 days)	\$136.00
MISCELLANEOUS:	
Issue and Record Marriage License	\$ 50.00
Filing Small Claims Tax Case	\$ 30.00
Issuance of Any Writ	\$ 18.00
Certified Copy of Marriage License/Affidavit	\$ 18.00
Notary Public Bond	\$ 18.00
Certificate of Correctness of Record	\$ 18.00

MISCELLANEOUS CONTINUED:	·
Issuing Certificate of Official Capacity of Notary Public or JP	\$ 18.00
Certificate of Clerk to any matter	\$ 18.00
Providing Notary Services	\$ 5.00
Postage and Handling	\$ 5.00
Copies, per page	\$.50
Comparison Fee, per page	\$.50
Exemplification per certification- 2 seals @ \$18.00 ea	\$ 36.00
Authentication per certification- 3 seals @ \$18.00 ea	\$ 54.00
Annual Alimony or Child Support Fee	\$ 27.00
Payment History Report	\$ 18.00
Transcript and Docketing Judgment	\$ 18.00
Filing or Performing any act for which a specific fee is not provided by	\$ 18.00
statute	
Services performed by the Clerk that become part of a case or matter of record	\$ 18.00
Techance of each Civil Subnoena	\$ 18.00

4: 1 t

Exemplification per certification- 2 seals & \$10.00 ea	4
Authentication per certification- 3 seals @ \$18.00 ea	\$ 54.00
Annual Alimony or Child Support Fee	\$ 27.00
Payment History Report	\$ 18.00
Transcript and Docketing Judgment	\$ 18.00
Filing or Performing any act for which a specific fee is not provided by statute	\$ 18.00
Services performed by the Clerk that become part of a case or matter of record	\$ 18.00
Issuance of each Civil Subpoena	\$ 18.00
Petition to Seal Court File	\$ 18.00
Petition to Reopen File	\$ 18.00
Reel of Film/Alpha Index, per year	\$ 18.00
Alpha Index, per page	\$.50
Research Locating Document	\$ 18.00
Power of Attorney	\$ 18.00
Request to Retrieve Bank Records	\$ 18.00
Certification, per document	\$ 18.00
Stop Payment on Check	\$ 10.00
Demand for Notice, filing paper or performing any act for which a specific fee in not provided by statute	\$ 18.00